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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl iIndustrial Park, Singapore 408533

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 10660T188R GST Reg. No. 19-8607188-R

Affiliated to Federstion Internationaie Des Experts En Automoblle

CHARTIS BUILDING
BINGAPORE 079120

78 SHENTON WAY #08-16

Date 24-03-2018

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTELTD Ref CC3I/AIG18005519/Dpad

AR

Code AIG
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SDG 6822G Veh. Inspected SHD 3223M
Policy No. Coverage (§) 0.00
Claim No. Excess (5) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 24/03/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.c 0
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odomalter Steering
Brakes Modification
General
3 Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mm
L/H Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre mm
4. Description of Damages
l
5. General Information
Accident Date 22/0372018 |In:lpu-|:lfnn Date 23/0372018
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
58 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508960
5a. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS
BjIN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS
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il COMFORIDIELCR Date/Time: 23.03.2018 °10:59 Page : 1
am ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1 JOB CARD salaa Order: 4 No305127938
e "B’"'ﬁmzzm RN
COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD , mﬁ
= 7010045 M HYUNDAT &
AL 483 SIN MING DRIVE -
Singapore SINGAPORE 575717 "1-40 zz.n%%ﬁ% 105
65508755
m . oY 2016 meETRT
CH CONBELETION DATETIME
orouDNO. S RHLB41MGU091 601
JOB DESCRIFTION
cident Date: 22.03.2018
TURE: 3P 22.03.18/C
NO LABOR CODE DESCRIPTION
(ED & PASSEQ OUT BY:
SERAVICE ADVIS0R CUSTOMER E SIGHATURE
ragamant Sip Ew Pass
SHD3223M LIMTS venicm e eHD3223M
Sarvics Advisor Sigraturs/Tate Marrs of Seevice Advisce Dats
wrned 1o Servics Recsption upon colsction To b kgt by Securtty Guard




LOMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD 16{ s Al
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REPAIR ESTIMATE*
VEHICLE N0 : SHD 3223M DATE 23/3/2018
MAKE l -
~ MODEL __: HYUNDAI i40 Kk -
| 2“‘ | Parts Description/ Labour Tvpe Unit Price Amount
Front Bumper Cover ¢ v $ 56230 | —
Front Bumper Bracket Top (RH) Sve 5 2240 | x
Fromt Bumper Retainer Mounting g, b 920 | >
Headlamp (RH) Ceek $  1.388.00 | —
Front Fender (RH) Dl 3, \ S 619.00 |—
Front Fender Shield (RH) eA{ermah § 16980 [—
Front Fender Retainer Ve b 9.20 [|»
Frt Wheel Hub Cap (RH) ¢4 S 150.70 | —
SUB TOTAL §  2.930.60
LESS 20% $ 586.12
DISCOUNTED TOTAL $ 234448
Fn Fender Advertisement Logo (RH) &y 5 10000 |Nett o
$ 100,00
Labour Charge
Panel Beating 5 5 r.|.n|l.-
Spray Painting Charge 5 SH6:50 | og-
Wiring Charge 5 5000 o]~
Tulf Kote 5 5000 |35 |-
Frt Wheel Alignment 5 R OG. Ch[-
TOTAL LABOUR S 1,180.00
ESTIMATE TOTAL § 362448
Ji\nﬁ'l"" € ISHSna L ty | =nce notify
Rlgr A i Eallbwing:
e T rosurerty Diloreinfle’ airay Dastiting
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This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will
be prepared afier the vehicle 1s surveyed by a motor Survevor sppointed by the insurance compuny




COMFORIDELGR:

ENGINEERIN

Our Job Ref No : 305127938

ComionDeiGm P Lid
Data % 286/03/18 59 Dirive pore 508568

Fan: G 158
FINALIZATION FORM
To LKK Fax:
An BRYAN
Vehicle Reg No. : SHD3223M Date of Accidant : 22-Mar-18

The survey and estimates of the repairs of tha above-mentioned vehicle are as lollows:-

1. Tha repair job shaill bill to! AIG ASLA - SDGE622G
Z The finalized amoun! shall be: —
{8) Spare Parts aller List discount §2,311.84
{b) LabourCharges
Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost .

(e} Lumpsum Repair (if applicable)
Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less:  20%

Final Lumpsumn Repair cost
i  Estimated normal perod for repairs: 2 working days.
4. Wa shall treal the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if thare is no reply from you
within T working days
5.  Thank you for your assistance. We conflrm the estimates and

finalized amount

Lin | pee pos
Sigrature Signature

Mama : LIMTS y Mame / BRYAN ?\'E’\/
T 62148398 Date - 24 Ifﬂ.i | 2019

Fax @ _ 65468156 '
‘For Official Use Only

Documant

llem P— Attachad f""mm : B\; Ramarks
Yas or No

1. Ranlal Rste PiDay YES
2. Loss of Income Paid
3. Survay Fess

4. LTA Search Fes

, Medical Foas {on behail
of driver, i applicable)
Owverrun

Remarks:




COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING FTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS) JOB NO
CUSTOMER: 7010045 REGN NO
ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTELTD MILEAGE
383 SIN MING DRIVE MAKXE
SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717 MODEL
65508755 DATE OF REGN
DATETIME IN
ACCIDENT DATE

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

Date: 26.03.2018
Time: 11:28:08

Page: 1|2

305127938
SHD3223M
C000e00000
HYUNDAI

140

30.06.2016
22.03.2018 22:05
22.03.2018

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0103-2322-A FRT BUMPER 1 56230 2000 449.84
0002 04-01-0103-0782-A HEADLAMP RH 1 1388.00 20.00 1,11040 —
0003 04-01.0103-0573-G FRT FENDER RH 1 619.00 20.00 49520 aad
0004 04-01-0103-2934-A FRT FENDER SHIELD RH 1 169.80 2000 13584 ——

0005 04-01-0103-0658-G FRT WHEEL CAP RH 1 15070 2000 12056

SUB-TOTAL
JOB NATURE
0000 20-05 Frt Fender Adv Sticker RH 100.00 —
0001 L PANEL BEATING 400.00 L=
0002 23-502 SFRAYFPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA 400.00
0003 17-01 CHECK ALL LIGHTING 30.00 —
0004 20-00 TUFF COAT ON AFFECTED PARTS. 3000
0005 L WHEEL ALIGNMENT 60.00 —

: 231184




COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD Date: 26032018
Time: 11:28:08
REPAIR ESTIMATE Page:2 [
COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS) JOB NO 305127938
CUSTOIMER: 7010045 REGN NO SHD3223M .
ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD MILEAGE 0000000000
383 SIN MING DRIVE MAKE HYUNDAI
SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717 MODEL 140
65508755 DATE OF REGN 30.06.2016 ,
DATE/TIME IN 22032018 22:05
ACCIDENT DATE 22032018 o
J0B / PARTS DESCRIPTION QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT . 3
SUB-TOTAL : 1,020.00 U
TOTAL 3.331.84

L

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

AUTHORISED : YESTNO
SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE
DATE :




Hsiao Tuna !LI{I{Autoz

Fram: Mark Khoo <mk@koolfurcom>

Sent: Tuesday, 10 April 2018 %03 PM

To: Hsiac Tang (LKKAuto)

Cc: Mark Khoo Hp Offc Email

Subject: Accident Involving SDG6622G & SHD3223M On 22/03/2018

Your Retf: CC3/AIG18005519/Dpa3

10 April 2018

M Chew Hsiao Tong

Case Handler

LEK Aule Consultants Ple Lid

Dear Mr Chew,

| refer to your letter dated 4 Apr 2018 on the above.

| do not have any further infarmalion or evidence fo support the case.
Flease proceed lo setlle the case wilth the soid third party,

Thark you,

Yours sincerely.
Mark Khoo Chea Meang

ps- My oddress is Blk 461 and not Blk 4. Pls amend your record.

Sent from my iPhone



b

From: Hslao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 11 April 2018 9:05 AM

To: Mark Khoo

Cc: Mark Khoo Hp Offc Email

Subject: RE: Accident Involving SDGE622G & SHD3223M On 22/03/2018
Hi Mr Khoo.

Thank you for your email,

We will proceed to selfle the matter at best,
Best Regards.

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEE Auto Consultants Pte Lid

FPhaone: 6742-3197 | emall: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ui
Avenue 1, BD2-25 | 5(408733)

-—QOinginal Messoge-—

From: Mark Khoo [mailto:mk@kooltur.com|

Sent: Tuesday, 10 April 2018 9:03 PM

To: Hsioo Tong |[LKKAuto] <chewhl@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Mark Khoo Hp Offc Emall <markkhoo@gphl.com sg>

Subject: Accident Involving SDG464622G & SHD3223M On 22/03/2018

Your Ref: CC3/AIG18005519/Dpa3

10 April 2018

Mr Chew Hslao Tong

Case Handler

LEE Auto Consultants Ple Lid

Dear Mr Chew,

I reter 1o your letter dated é Apr 2018 on the dbove.

I do not have any further infarmation or evidence to support the case.
Please proceed lo settie the cose with the said third party.

Thank you,

Yours sincarely
Mark Khoo Chee Mehg

ps: My address is Blk 461 and not Blk &, Pls amend your record.

Sent from my iPhone



Hsiao Tnﬂ {I.KI{Autu!

From: Kesaval, Jaclyn-M <Jaclyn-M Kesaval®@aig com>

Sent: Monday, 13 August 2018 10:10 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: Your ref: 42410958055G *Our Ref: CC3/AIG18005519/Dpa3 [ACCIDENT

INVOLVING SDG 6622G(0I) & SHD 3223M(TP) ON 22/03/2017]

Hi Hsiao Tong,

Please maintain our position.

Thank you.

Jaclyn M K

AlG

Complex Claims Examiner

Claims | AlG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Lid
78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapare|072120)

Tel +(65) 6419 1853 | Fax +(65) 6835 7416

Jaclyn-M Kesaval[@aig com | www.aia.com sg
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From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, August 10, 2018 1:52 PM

To: Kesaval, Jaclyn-M

Subject: RE: Your ref: 42410958055G *Our Ref: CC3/AIG18005519/Dpa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING 50G 6622G(0I) &
SHD 3223M(TP) ON 22/03/2017]

Hi Jaclyn,

We have conveyed your message to third party as per instruction. However third party insisted that their
driver had the right of way and proposed g/fs $3.800.00(all-in). Kindly refer to the attached email from third
party which is salf-explanatory.

Kindly advise if shall maintain our position or else advise further instruction.

Thank you.



Best Regards

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEKK Auto Consultants Pre Lud

Plhicnie 642-3107 | email: chewht @@ lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Mk 51, Pava Ui Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #6225 | S{4084530)

From: Kesaval, laclyn-M <laclyn-M Kesaval{@aig.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 1B luly 2018 2:33 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com:

Subject: RE: Your ref- 42410958055G *Our Ref: CC3/AIG18005519/Dpa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SDG 6622G(01) &
SHD 3223M(TP) ON 22/03/2017]

Hi Hsiao Tong,
AIG is agreeable to escalate the matter to GIA

But please re-iterate to repairer that our insured’s video shows that TP vehicle hazard light was still on when our
insured had passed by confirming his statement
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We stand firm that this fits the BOLA 14(a) scenario and not BOLA 15.
Thank you

sclyn M K
AlG
Camplex Claims Examinear

Claims | AlG Asia Pacific Insurance Pts. Lid
7 nenton Way #08-16 Singaparei078120)

Jaclyn-M Kesaval@alg.com | www.alg.com.sg
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From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Wednesday, July 18, 2018 9:34 AM

To: Kesaval, Jaclyn-M

Subject: RE: Your ref: 42410958055G *Our Ref: CC3/AIG18005519/Dpa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SDG 6622G(01) &
SHD 3223M(TP) ON 22/03/2017]

Hi Jaclyn,
We refer to our emoil dated 25 June 2018.
Kindly confirm if AIG is ogreeable to escalate the matter to GIA or else advise further instruction.

Appreciate an early reply.

Hest Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Bk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Parck, Ubi Avenue 1, #o2-25 | S(408953)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 25 June 2018 11:26 AM

To: 'Kesaval, Jaclyn-M' <laclyn-M Kesaval@aig com>

Subject: RE: Your ref: 42410958055G *Our Ref: CC3/AIG18005519/Dpa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING 5DG 6622G(01) &
SHD 3223M(TP) ON 22/03/2017]

Hi Jaclyn.

We rafer to your below email.

We have maintained our paosition as per your instruction.
Third party would like to escalate the matter to GIA for DRM.

Kindly confirm it AIG is agreeable to escalate the matter to GlA or else advise further instruction.
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Hiest Regands

Cocilla Les

Claims Department | ComfontDelGro Engineeting Ple Lid
Off G214 8354 | Fax

‘ Thank you
| 6214 1843

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settiement.

in the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially atfect/influence on the issues
of llability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Hest Regarde,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Hondler

LEK Auto Consultants Pre Lid

Phione: 742-3107 | email: ghewhi@lkkato.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51. Pava Ubi Industrial Park. Ubl Avenue 1. #o2-25 | S(4089311

From: Kesaval, Jaclyn-M [mailto:Jaclyn-i . Kesaval@aig com]

Sent: Tuesday, 19 June 2018 5:23 PM

To: Hslao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@|kkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Your ref: 42410958055G *Our Ref: CC3/AIG18005519/Dpa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SDG 6622G(01) &
SHD 3223M(TP) ON 22/03/2017]

Hi Hsiao Tong,
We are maintaining our position as per our emails.

Thank you.

Jaclyn M K

AlG

Complex Claims Examiner

Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Ple. Lid

B Shenton Way #08-16 Singapora{079120)



Tel +(B5) 6418 1853 | Fax +(65) 6835 7416

Jaclyn-M Kesaval[@810 comm | www.aig.com.sg

IMPORTANT NOTICE

The miformiaton w s mmad (and any attactrments) & comiieniiad i you arm nof (he mience (SOl ol Ml o7 (se O dissarmnals e
aifirnaton N youl have st s amal i ey, please immedialety nolly me by “Reoly® cormrmng ot perrrupnied iy Oedele Bea Oergiene iied @y
CoRpies or prntouts themeal. Although ks amail and sy aftachmeoly sm bedeved 1o bo fres of any wius or Offus defect ihat megnd affect any
cormipsiar sy twr din which) f &5 reoidved and opaned) i is e respongsiiily of e recipant o snsiee el O i virne e and o reapon pilulity &
accepied by AIG for any lozs or ciwndge ANk i any way from its uso

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mallto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, June 19, 2018 9:04 AM

To: Kesaval, Jaclyn-M

Subject: RE: Your ref; 42410958055G *Our Ref: CC3/AIG18005519/Dpa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SDG 6622G(01) &
SHD 3223M(TP) ON 22/03/2017]

Hi Jaclyn,

We refer to the above maller,

We have maintain our offer at 50% - $1,950.00(all-in) as per instruction. Howaver third party rejected our
offer and proposed g/s $3.800.00(all-in) based on BOLA 515, Otherwise, they would like to escalate the
matter to GlA for DRM.

For your further instruction please.
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Withaut Praqadics
Denr Halno Tong

Your offer of 51950 is rejected Even though the 1ax was moving off from stalionary position, he was moving along his lane he
froat talfic was clear (o0 him to procesd and he hod the right of way 1| wes your sured drivet cama fram nghl. cut inte taed's lane
Ihat caused the sccidunt The accident falla undet DOLA 515 onus i on vour insured who should keap in the proper line and
ehangs lane only

wihaen it by sale

For netfiymen| purpose, we propose G5 53500 i nol agresable, please revert with AIG s consent by 2EUEG1E (o escalale the
matter to GLA DAM

| Thank you

Barst Regards

Caclia Les

Clatmes Departrent | ComitortDetGio Engneering Pls L1d
Oft 6714 8354 | Fax

614 1843




et Hegands,

Hsinn Tong. Chew | Case Hundler

LKK Auto Consultants Pre Lid

Phone: bra2-+3107 | email: ghewht@lkkautocom | ax: H731-4108
Blk 51. Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Uhi Avenue 5, #02-25 | S(qnB8033)

From: Kesaval, Jaclyn-M [mailtodaclyn-M.Kesaval@aig.com]

Sent: Monday, 1B June 2018 9:58 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Your ref: 42410958055G *Our Ref: CC3/AIG18005519/Dpa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING 5DG 6622G(01) &
SHD 3223M(TP) ON 22/03/2017]

Hi Hsiao Tong,

We refer to your emall below.

Please maintain our stand as TP is moving off from stationary position and Ol was changing lane.
Both parties should have exercised equal caution when making their respective moves.

Thank you,

Jaclyn M K

AlG

Compiex Claims Examiner

Ciaims | AlG Asia Pacific Insurance Pie. Lid

78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapora(0759120)

Tel +(651 6419 1853 | Fax +(65) 6835 7416

Jaclyn-M.Kesaval@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg

INFORTANT NOTICE

The infheriaticn i bhis amad (and any pllachrmonii) o confidentiol W ol ro Dol e msnded ool o masd ol o oF dessenannls he
ormatemn & pou have moaied s emad i armor. pleass /mmedialaly nahfy me Sy "Feoiy” commarnk) aosd permanantly’ chelete He oergiens @end Sy
s -t Lol peariend s Itereol AlRouch s @mad and sty afacfrponiy ae Sabsved A be Fros of & ¥ WL Or e ot fenc| Fhine! "h'.)ll." alte! gy
cormputor syates mio wiich of i3 recenved anc opaned, i e o exconsixily of ihe ecipen (o &rsee thil o = ywoa e st no egponsflly @
spied Dy Al 1or sty 0as oF (NUTAGs ARAVED (1) drry way Thoem B8 e

From: Hslao Tong (LKKAuto) [mallto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Saturday, June 02, 2018 2:21 PM

To: Kesaval, Jaclyn-M

Subject: RE: Your ref; 42410958055G *Our Ref; CC3/AIG18005519/Dpa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SDG 6622G(0I) &
SHD 3223M(TP) ON 22/03/2017]



Hi' Jaclyn,
We refer to the above matter,

we have offered 50% global sum at $1.950.00(all-in) to third party. However they disaogree that BOLA 14a
applies and rejected our offer. Third party proposed setfiement at a g/s $3.900.00(all-in].

The summary of claim is as follows : -

Our ofter TP proposal
1. Cost of Repair (w/GST) $3.565.07 $ 3.565.07
2. Loss of Rental (2days x $117.00)  § 234.00 $ 234.00(2days x $117.00)
3. Loss of Income (2days x $50.00)  § 100,00 $ 100.00({2days x $50.00]
$3.899.07 $3.899.07
@50% $1.949.54
4. LTA/ GIA search lee $ 749 $ 749
Total $1.957.03 $ 3.906.56
Global Sum  $1,950.00 $ 3,900.00

We seek your instruction in order for us 1o proceed further.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pre Lid

Phone: 6742-3107 | emall: chewht@lkkanto.com | fox: 6741-3108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #o2-25 | S(408053)

From: Kesaval, Jaclyn-M [mailto:laclyn-M Kesaval@aig com|

Sent: Monday, 21 May 2018 9:48 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ikkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Your ref: 42410958055G *Our Ref: CC3/AIG18005519/Dpa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SDG 6622G(0I) &
SHD 3223M(TP) ON 22/03/2017]

Hi Hsaio Tong,
We refer to your email below.

As per video of both parties, clearly TP is moving off from stationary position after picking up/ dropping off
passenger/s.

0i has also signaled his intention for the lane change, as such BOLA 14(a) still applies.
Kindly maintain our position as per BOLA 14(a).
Thank you.

Jaclyn M K
AlG
Complex Claime Examiner



Claims | AIG Asia Paoific Insurance Pte Lid

8 Shenton Way #08-16 SingaporeiUr2120

Tel +(65) 6418 1953 | Fax +(G5) 6835 7416

laclyn-M Kesaval{faig.com | www. aig. com.sg

MECRTANT NOTICE
The exormabon i fhee o (eed any afachmenit) & conficenial F poo are Aol fiee afenaded recpeenl o Mo fol s CHERA TN e
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a8 or prntoias thermol ArHoug? us amad and oy atechmants aoe beleved io be free of arp winea o Oy GOIEC Mal agns @
orTIADe SyEtEm avto wiieh i o recsae) and opsied o L e responsliilty of e reciplerd fo oneiss Mt e v s aod oo sesposnitiny

wrnittad by AIG v any [DEs ar damadn orLng i Doy way from i1 use

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto;chewht@ikkauto.com]

Sent: Saturday, May 19, 2018 2:02 PM

To: Kesaval, Jaclyn-M

Subject: Your ref: 42410958055G *Our Ref: CC3/AIG18005519/Dpa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SDG 6622G(01) &
SHD 3223M(TP) ON 22/03/2017)

Your ref: 42410958055G
Our Ref: CC3/AIG18005519/Dpa3

Dear Sirs,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SDG 6622G(0Il) & SHD 3223M(TP) ON 22/03/2017
wae refer to the above matter,

Attached here with a copy of video from third party for your easy reference, Ol's video already uploaded
in Merimen by your good office.

We have offered S0%[based on BOLA 14[a)] global sum at $1.9250.00({all-in) to third party. However they
rejected our offer and proposed g/s $3.900.00(all-in).

The summary of claim is as follows ; -

Our offer TP proposal
1. Cost of Repair (w/G5T) $3.565.07 $ 3.565.07
2. Loss of Rental (2days x $117.00) § 23400 3 23400 [2days x $117.00)
3. Loss of Income (2days x $50.00) $ 100.00 $ 100.00 (2days x $50.00)
$3.899.07
@B50% $1.949.54
4. LTA/ GIA search fee % 7.49 % 7.49
Total $1.957.03 $3.906.56
Global Sum 51.950.00 5 3.900.00

We saek your instruction in erder tor us to procesd further,

**FYl: Ol agreed to lef insurance to settle the matter af besl.



Pest Regands

Hsino Tong. Chew | Case Handler

LKR Auto Consultants Pte Lt

Pheme: r42-3197 | email: ghewhtéelkkauto.com | lax: 6741-4108
Blk 51. Pava Ubi Tndustrial Park. Ubi Avenue 1, #o2-25 | SlqoB8933)

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must
not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by
"Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and
any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into
which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no
responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or
severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from [ts use.

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential, If you are not the intended recipient, you must
not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by
"Reply” command and permanently delete the ariginal and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and
any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into
which it is recelved and opened, it is the responsibllity of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no
respansibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or
severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must
not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by
"Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and
any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into
which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the reciplent to ensure that it Is virus free and no
responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or
severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must
not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by
"Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and
any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into
which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no
responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or
severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must
not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by
"Reply"” command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and
any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into
which it |s received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no
responsibility is accepted by American International Group. Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or
severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from Its use.



L Hsiao Tnnﬂ {LI{I{Auto!

" From: Alleen Tan Lee Noi <aileentan@cdge.com.sg>
Sent: Tuesday, 4 June 2019 12:24 PM
To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
Subject: Re: [GIA DRM) SHD 3223M / SDG 6622G DOA  22.03.2018
WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Ms Chew Hsiao Tong
M/s LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Your emall dated 4 June 2019 refers.

This case has been in queue for GIA's adjudication since 6 September 2018.
Best Regards

Aileen Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off: 6214 8735 | Fax: 6214 1843

From: Hsiao Tong {LKKAuto) <chewhi@|kkauto.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 4 June 2019 12:05

To: Alleen Tan Lee Noi

Subject: RE: [GIA DRM] SHD 3223M / SDG 6622G DOA 22.03.2018

Without Prejudice
Dear Ms Alleen,
We refer o the above matter.

Kindly advise if you are still considering on our ofter at a global sum of $1.950.00(all-in} or the case had been
ascalated to GlA.

We look forward your reply.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”



Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{(408933)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Saturday, 18 August 2018 12:06 PM

To: 'Cecilia Lee Peng Geok' <cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com>
Subject: RE: [GIA DRM] SHD 3223M / SDG 6622G DOA 22.03.2018

without Prejudice

Hi Cecilio,

We refer fo your below email.

We have our principal instruction to maintain our position as email dated 25 July 2018.

Thank you.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intentlon of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially atect/influence on the issues
of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Bk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok <cecillalee @sparkcarcare.com>
Sent: Tuesday, 7 August 2018 10:49 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <che kkauto.com>
Subject: [GIA DRM] SHD 3223M / 5DG 6622G DOA 22.03.2018
Importance: High

Without Prejudice

Dear Hsiao Tong



Ourconversation on 25/07/2018 refers
From your insured's video, we note that there was a vehicle C waiting behind the taxi. When your insured passing by
the vehicle C, taxi had already moved off from stationary position and was moving slowly along the left lane, your
insured should keep a proper look out and change lane only when there is no approaching vehicle and when it is
safe to do so. Also, since your insured had the intention to turn left and it is approaching a road junction, he should
have waited patiently behind the vehicle C but not to overtake two vehicles from right lane and filter back to left
lane to make the turn
Under Highway Code, the driver should not overtake on the right!

1. when he is at, or when he Is approaching a road junction,

2. when he is filtering to the left before a junction.

We opine that it is your insured driver's failure to comply with The Highway Code that resulted in the
accident. Ultimately, taxi had the right of way

VC screenshot:

;
e FpuL

geang T |

TV S

i - -

|
= Tt Il . oo s
- T rahaigTEedy moved A1 acd
L 1 ]
2 o gt ieuidB g yly 1
' - Y -
- L | .
-F; Vighicle C was waiung
: vetynd taxi :
L]

Please reconsider our proposal of GS $3800.00 and revert, Should we not heard from you by 17/08/2018. we shall
escalate the matter to GIA for deliberation

Thank you

Best Regards

Cecilia Lee

Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off; 6214 8354 | Fax: 6214 1843




From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 25 July 2018 4:44 PM

To: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok

Subject: RE: Round Table Meeting(RTM) on 11/05/2018(Friday)@ 2pm - 4) SHD 3223M / SDG 6622G DOA
22.03.2018

Wilthout Prejudice

Hi Cecilia,

wWe refer to your below email

As spoken earfier, we attached here with our insured video foolage for your easy reference. Our insured’s
video shows that your client’s vehicle hazard light was sfill on when our insured had passed by confirming
his statement,

we stand firm that this fils the BOLA 14(a) scenarico and not BOLA | 5.

Kindly re-consider our ofter of $1,750.00({all-in).

-fm: (’(ﬁ'
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FY1: AIG is ogreeable to escalate the matter to GlA.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settiement.

in the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of liabllity/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settiement.”

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewhtélkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #o2-25 | 5(408033)

From: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok <cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com>

S5ent: Monday, 25 June 2018 9:38 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Round Table Meeting(RTM) on 11/05/2018(Friday)@ 2pm - 4) SHD 3223M / 5DG 6622G DOA

q




., 22.03.2018
- Importance: High

' Dear SirMadam
Please revert with AlG's consent by 26/06/2018 to escalate the matter to GIA DRM.
Thank you.

Best Regards

Cecilla Lee

Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid
Off: 6214 8354 | Fax:6214 1843

From “Hsiao Tong |LKKAua)" Mﬂmﬂmm

To  Cecilin Lee Peng Geok <gaciliale » com

Dale.  25/06/2018 0638 AM

Subject  RE Round Table Meeting(RTM) an 11/05:2018(Friday)@ 2pm - 4)  SHD 3223  /SDGEB22GDOA 22032018

Without Prejudice
Hi Cecilia.
We refer o your below email.

We have seek further instruction from our principal and we have our principal instruction o maintain our
position,

Kindly re-consider our offer.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter i purely on a withaut prejudics basis with the sole intention of resalving the matter amicably
without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of llability, whatioever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settiement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will matesially aifect/influence on the kssues of liability/damages, either
party ks not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settiement.”

Hest Regards,
Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler
LEKK Aulo Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | emall; chewhiiE lkkauto.com | fax 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paym Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok [mail
Sent: Tuesday, 19 June 2018 8:30 AM

To: Hslao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: Round Table Meeting{RTM) on 11/05/2018(Friday)@ 2pm - 4) SHD 3223M / SDG 6622G DOA 22.03.2018

Without Prejudice
Dear Hsiao Tong

Your offer of $1950 is rejected. Even though the taxi was moving off from stationary position, he was moving along his
lane, the front traffic was clear for him to proceed and he had the right of way. It was your insured driver came from
nght. cut into taxi's lane that caused the accident The accident falls under BOLA S15, onus is on your insured who
should keep in the proper lane and change lane only when it is safe.

For settliement purpose, we propose GS $3800. If not agreeable, please revert with AIG's consent by 26/06/2018 to
escalate the matter 1o GIA DRM,

Thank you

Best Regards
Cecilia Lee
Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid
5



_ Off.-6214 8354 | Fax: 6214 1843

* From:  "Hsiao Tong (LKKAUlD)" <chawniiikkauo com>
To Cacilis Lee Pang Geok <

geciliales@@spark calCarg com>
* Ce Admin A <admin-afikkaulo com>, C5 A Team <gs-afiiikkauto.com, Jesmine Cai Yuyan <jasminecaificdne com §9>
Dt 18082018 05:12 PM

Subjed RE: Rouwnd Table Meeting(RTM) on 11/052018(Friday @ 2pm - 4) SHD 3223M | 80G B622G DOA 2203208

Without Prejudice
Hi Cecilia,
We refer 1o your below email.

We have our principal instruction fo maintain our offer at a global sum of $1,950.00(all-in) as your client is
moving off from stafionary position and our insured was changing lane. Both parties should have exercised
equal caution when making their respective moves.

Kindly re-consider our offer.

Thank you.

“Nindlly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on & without prejudice basis with the sole intention af resolving the matter amicably
without parties resorting 1o legal proceedings. No admission of lability, whatsoever, should be deemed | inferred from this negotiation of terms/sertlement.

in the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially atfect/influence on the issues of llabifity/damages, either
party s not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation termi/settlement.”

Pest Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pie Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewhi@kkaumocom | fax: 6741-4108
Rlk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, s02-25 | S(408933)

From: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok [mailto:cecilialee @sparkcarcare.com|
Sent: Wednesday, 23 May 2018 8:22 AM
To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Ce: Admin A <admin-a@Ilkkauto.com>; C5 A Team <cs-a@Ikkautp.com>; Jasmine Cai Yuyan <jasminecai@cdge.com.sg>
Subject: RE: Round Table Meeting(RTM) on 11/05/2018(Friday)@ 2pm - 4) SHD 3223M / SDG 6622G DOA 22.03.2018

Without Prejudice
Dear SirfMadam

We disagree that BOLA 14a applies. Our taxi was moving within his OWN lane. It was your insured driver who
encroached into taxi's lane thal caused the accident.

For settlement purpose, we propose GS $3800/-
Thank you.

Best Regards

Cecllia Lee

Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid
Off 6214 B354 | Fax 6214 1843

From "Hslao Tong (LKKAuto)” <gchawhiflkkaulo com>

To Cecllis Lee Peng Geok <coclilales@sparkcarcare com>

Cc  Admin A <admin-a@ikkauio com>, C5 A Team <cs-aflikkauto com>, Jasmine Cal Yuyan <jasminscal@cdge com sg>

Date  22/05/2018 05:41 PM

Subijict RE: Round Table Meating(RTM) on 11/057201B(Friday)[@ 2pm - 4) SHD 2223M I SDG 68220 DOA 22032018

without Prejudice

Hi Cecilia,



we refer 1o your below email.

We have reviewed the matter and we are of the view that BOLA 14|a) is applicable. Your client muvgd off
from stationary while our insured driver overtaking to turn into another lane. Both parties should exercise
caution,

For an amicable setflement, we are prepared to offer at a global sum of $1,950.00{all-in}.

Please confirm acceptance.

-'mr,muu-uuu.qnunhnmnmmumumm-mmmmmmmﬂmmmmmm
without parties resarting 1o legal proceedings. No admission of lability, whatsoever, should be desmed | knferred from this negotiation of terms/sentlement.

in the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will matarially affect/influence on the issues of liability/dsmages, either
party i not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regands,
Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-9107 | emall: chewht@Ikkauto com | fuc: 67414108
Bk 51, Paya Ubi Indistrial Park, Ull Avenue 1. #o2-25 | S408933)

From: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok [mailto:cecill com|
Sent: Tuesday, 15 May 2018 4:30 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ikkauto com>

Ce: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; CS A Team <cs-a@lkkauto.com>; Jasmine Cai Yuyan <jasminecaifcdge.com.sg>
Subject: RE: Round Table Meeting(RTM) on 11/05/2018(Friday)@ 2pm - 4) SHD 3223M / SDG 6622G DOA 22.03.2018
Without Prejudice

Dear Hsiao Tong

[ 4]SHD 3223M [SDG 6622G  [22.03.2018 |
VC has been forwarded to you during our RTM on 11/5/18. Please revert with your settlement offer soon.

Thank you.

Best Regards

Cecilia Lee

Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid
Off 6214 B354 | Fax: 6214 1843

From: “Hsino Tong (LKKAwmo)* <chewhtilikkauto com=>

To.  “ceclisles@sparkcarcare. com™ <gecllisiesfBsparkearcare. com>, Jasmine Cal Yuyan <jggminecaificdge com sg>
Ce C5 A Team <gs-afikkauto com=, Admin A <gdmin-affikkauto com»

Cate 10052018 D8 48 AM

Subject  RE: Round Table Meeting(RTM) en 11/05/2018(Friday)@ 2pm

Withou! Prejudice
Dear Cecllia,
We enclosed here with the list of bulk setflement 1o be discussed on 11/05/2018.

Thank you.

*Windly note that this negotiation between parthes on this matter is purely en & without prejudice basls with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably
without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of lability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this pegotiation of term/settlement.

in the event of new evidence being discovered or pubsequently produced by either pary that will materally affect/influence on the issues of lability/damages, either
party s not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Hest Hegards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Ple Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | emall: chewhiti@ Kknuto.com | fax: 67414108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408533)



. From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAulo)

_ Sent: Thursday, 3 May 2018 7:40 AM

To: cecilialeg@sparkcarcare.com; lasmine Cal Yuyan <jasminecai@cdge.com.sg>
Ce: CS A Team <cs-a@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>

Subject: Round Table Meeting(RTM) on 11/05/2018(Friday)@ 2pm

Hi Ms Cecilia/ Ms Jasmine,
we refer to the above matter.
As discussed, the next round table meeting s to be scheduled on 11/05/2018{Friday)@ 2pm.

We will forward our list o you by 08/05/2018.

Hest Rogards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-1197 | emall: chewhi@ lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51. Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | S408933)

[attachment "11.05.18 Bulk Settlement List_CDGE.xIsx" deleted by Cecilia Lee Peng
Geok/sparkcarcare/cdge/delgronotes] [attachment "Statement of SDG 6622G.pdf"
deleted by Cecilia Lee Peng Geok/sparkcarcare/cdge/delgronotes]

This message and any attachments may cantain confidential, privileged or proprietary Information. If you are not the intended recipient. kindly notity
us and delsle this message and its attachmants immedistely, and please be advised thal using. copying. distributing or discioging any contants
therein 8 not aliowed, Slaternents pertaining 1o any mater oulside our business are not 1o be taken as endorsed by ComfortDeiGro Corporation
Limited o its related companies The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject 1o approvals. Nothing hesein
shall consttute a binding agreement betwsasn tha parties. Nalther party shall be bound in any way to any term or candllion axcept as agreed in 8
wiitfan agreement signed by the duly autharised representatives of both parties

ComfotDelGra - a Grean Office cartified by the Singapare Enviranment Councll - s commitied 1o presaryving the anviranment. We encoutage you
o print this only i necessary

ComionDeiGre Engineanng Pia Lio [Regstrabion No. 199506048W]




. Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Kesaval, Jaclyn-M <Jaclyn-M Kesaval@aig.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 19 June 2019 2:15 PM

To: Hsiao Tang (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: Your ref: 42410958055G “Our Ref: CC3/AIG18005519/Dpa3 [ACCIDENT

INVOLVING SDG 6622G(0I) & SHD 3223M(TP) ON 22/03/2017]

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Yes the matter has been escalated for adjudication.
Please assist to submit WP report.

Thank you.

Kind regards,
Jaclyn

Jaclyn M K

AlIG

Complex Claims Examiner

Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Lid
78 Shenton Way #08-18 Singapore(079120)

Tel +(55) 6419 1953

Jaclyn-M Kesaval@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in s email (and any attachmaents) is confidential, if you are nof the inténded recipient. you must not usa or dissaminate the
infarmation. If you have receivad this email in arror, please immediately notify me by "Reply” command and permanently delele the onginal and any
coples or printouts thereal, Althowugh this email and any allachments are believed lo be free of any virus or ather defect thal might affect any
computer system into which if is received and openad., il (s the responsibility of the recipient fo ensure that (! is virus free and no responsibilily i
accepted by AIG for any lass or damage ansing in any way from ifs use.

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com)

Sent: Wednesday, June 19, 20159 5:01 AM

To: Kesaval, laclyn-M <Jaclyn-M Kesaval@aig.com>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: Your ref; 42410958055G *Our Ref: CC3/AIG1B005519/Dpa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SDG
6622G(0I) & SHD 3223M(TP) ON 22/03/2017]

This message is from an external sender; be cautious with links and attachments.

Hi Jaclyn,

We refer to the above matter.

We understand that third party had escalated this matter to GIA for adjudication.

1



. In view of this, kindly advise if we may proceed fo close file and submit wp report fo your good office.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Kesaval, Jaclyn-M <Jaclyn-M.Kesaval@aig.com>
Sent: Monday, 13 August 2018 10:10 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@|kkauto.com>
Subject: RE: Your ref: 42410958055G *Our Ref: CC3/AIG18005519/Dpa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING 5DG 6622G(0I) &
SHD 3223M(TP) ON 22/03/2017]

Hi Hsiao Tong,
Please maintain our position.

Thank you.

Jaclyn M K
AIG

Complex Claims Examiner
Claims | AlG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Lid

78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore(079120)
Tel +(65) 5419 1953 | Fax +(65) 6835 7416

Jaclyn-M Kesaval@aig.com | www.sig.com.sq

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The informafion in this smail (and any alfachmenis) is confidential If you are nol the intended recipiant, you must not use or disseminate the
information. If you have ecenved his email in eror, please immediately notify me by “Reply” command and permanently dedele the oniginal and any
copies or printauts thereal, Although this email and any attachments are believed fo be free of any virus or other defect that migh! affect any
computer systam inta which if iz mcaived and opanaed, it is the responsibiiity of the recipient 1o ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility i
accepted by AlG for any loss or damage ansing in any way from its use

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, August 10, 2018 1:52 PM

To: Kesaval, Jaclyn-M

Subject: RE: Your ref: 42410958055G *Our Ref: CC3/A1G18005519/Dpa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SDG 6622G(0I) &

SHD 3223M(TP) ON 22/03/2017]

Hi Jaclyn,



We have conveyed your message to third party as per instruction, However third party insisted that their
driver had the right of way and proposed g/s $3.800.00(al-in). Kindly refer to the attached email from third
parly which Is self-explanatory

Kindly advise if shall maintain our position or else advise further instruction,

Thank you

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@@kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubl Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408033)

From: Kesaval, Jaclyn-M <Jaclyn-M.Kesaval@aig.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 18 July 2018 2:33 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@|kkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Your ref: 42410958055G *Our Ref: CC3/AIG18005519/Dpa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SDG 6622G(0I) &
SHD 3223M(TP) ON 22/03/2017)

Hi Hsiao Tong,
AlG is agreeable to escalate the matter to GIA.

But please re-iterate to repairer that our insured’s video shows that TP vehicle hazard light was still on when our
insured had passed by confirming his statement

Jrn (’f[f Ta p |
Sy n’fﬂe d,d_g Hy {-w,wd-ffq(f On |

LT a(.r »w c:u,.. J /

We stand firm that this fits the BOLA 14(a) scenario and not BOLA 15.
Thank you.

Jaclyn M K
AIG



Complex Claims Examiner
Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

* 78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore(079120)
Tel +(65) 6419 1953 | Fax +(65) 6835 7416

Jaclyn-M Kesaval@aig com | www.aiq.com.sq

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Tha informaticn in this email (and any altechmenis) is confidential f you are not the infended recipient, you must nol use or disseminale the
information. If you have received this email in emor, please immadiaiely natify me by "Reply” command and permanently delete the original and any
copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any aftachments are beheved fo be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any
computer system into which it s received and opened, It is the responsibiity of the recipient o ansure that if (s virus free and no responsibilily s
accepled by AIG for any loas or damage ansing in any way from its use.

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) :

Sent: Wednesday, July 18, 2018 9:34 AM

To: Kesaval, Jaclyn-M

Subject: RE: Your ref: 42410958055G *Qur Ref: CC3/AIG18005519/Dpa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SDG 6622G(01) &
SHD 3223M(TP) ON 22/03/2017]

Hi Jaclyn,
We refer to our email dated 25 June 2018.
Kindly confirm it AIG is agreeable to escalate the matter o GIA or else advise further instruction.

Appreciate an early reply.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultanis Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@ lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #o2-25 | 5(408933)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
Sent: Monday, 25 June 2018 11:26 AM

To: 'Kesaval, Jaclyn-M' <Jaclyn-M.Kesaval@aig.com>
Subject: RE: Your ref: 42410958055G *Our Ref: CC3/AIG18005519/Dpa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SDG 6622G(0I) &
SHD 3223M(TP) ON 22/03/2017]

Hi Jachyn,
We retfer to your below email.

We have maintained our position as per your instruction,



Third party would like to escaolate the matter fo GIA for DRM.

* Kindly confirm if AIG is agreeable to escalate the matter to GIA or else advise further instruction.

8 Mipn JLRTOTE B 58 AN
i Cecilia Lee Peng Geok <cacilisléeSwparkcarcare com>
RE: Rownd Table Mesting{RTM) on 11/05/2018(Friday)@ 2pm - 4) SHD 122IM  5DG 66226 DOA 22032018
To e Torg (LSGut)

OTMmﬂanwmm.
f there are problemn with how thes rmestage & displaped, clck here 10 virw 2 i 8 wrb browsges

Action Ko

Dear SiriMadam
Pleass reven with AIG's consani by 26062018 to escalate the matier 1o GLA DRM
Thank you

Best Regards

Cecilla Loe

Claims Department | ComioriDelGro Engineering Ple Lid
Off 6214 8354 | Fax:

6214 1843

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

in the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of liabllity/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Dest Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-9197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(4080933)

From: Kesaval, Jaclyn-M [mailto:laclyn-M Kesaval @aig.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 19 June 2018 5:23 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Your ref: 42410958055G *Our Ref: CC3/AIG18005519/Dpa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SDG 6622G(01) &
SHD 3223M(TP) ON 22/03/2017]

Hi Hsiao Tong,
We are maintaining our position as per our emails.
Thank you.

Jaclyn M K
AIG



. Complex Claims Examiner
_ Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd

" 78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore(079120)

Tel +(65) 6419 1953 | Fax +(65) 6835 7416

Jaclyn-M. Kesaval@aig com | www.aia.com.sq
IMPORTANT NOTICE

The information fn this email (and any aftechments) is confidential. if you are not the infended reciplent, you must nof use or dissemirate the
informmation. If you have recerved this email in ermor, please immediately notify me by "Reply® command and permanantly dedate the orgimal and any
copias or prinfouts thersol Although this email and any attachmenis are believed fo ba free of any virug or other defect that might affect any
computer system into which s received and opened, Il Is the responsibility of the recipient lo ensure that If (s virus free and no responsibilly 1=
accepled by AIG for any loss or damage arsing in any way from its usa.

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@Ikkauto.com]
Sent: Tuesday, June 19, 2018 9:04 AM

To: Kesaval, Jaclyn-M
Subject: RE: Your ref: 42410958055G *Our Ref: CC3/AIG18005519/Dpa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SDG 66226(0I) &
SHD 3223M(TP) ON 22/03/2017)

Hi Jaclyn,

‘We refer to the above matter.

‘We have maintain our offer at 50% - $1.950.00(alkin) as per instruction. However third party rejected our
offer and proposed g/s $3,800.00(all-in) based on BOLA §15. Otherwise, they would like to escaolate the
matter o GIA for DRM.

For your further instruction please.



Eptepty E3Rephy Al C} Formand

Tisr YRR0TE &30 AN
@ Ceciha Lee Peng Geok <fetilialesfMparkcacare coms

R Round Table Meeting(RTM) on 1105/ 2018(Friday)@ Zpm - &) SHD 3223M  /5DG 6622G DDA 2200200
To e Torg (OS]
) 1 there are probleme mith how the messege o deplayed, chik hoe 10 view o o 8 sk Browin

Without Prejudice
Dear Hsiao Tong

Your offer of §1950 is rejected. Even though ihe taxi was moving off from siationary position, he was moving along his lane, the
front iraffic was cear for him to proceed and ha had the of way. It was your insured driver came from right, cut inte tad's lane
that caused the accident The accident falls under BOLA S15, onus is on your insured who should keep in the proper lane and

b horbe

when il is

For sattiement purpose_ we propose GS 53800 M not agreeabls please reven with AIG's consent by Z6/06/2018 to escalate the
matiet to GIA DRM

Thank you.

Best Regards

Cocilis Lew

Claims Department | ComlorDeiGra Engineering Pie Lid
Of 6214 B354 | Fax

6214 1843

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51. Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408033)

From: Kesaval, Jaclyn-M [mallto:Jaclyn-M.Kesaval@aig.com|

Sent: Monday, 18 June 2018 9:59 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@|kkauto.com>
Subject: RE: Your ref: 42410958055G *Our Ref: CC3/AIG18005519/0pa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SDG 6622G(01) &

SHD 3223M(TP) ON 22/03/2017)

Hi Hsiao Tong,

We refer to your email below.

Please maintain our stand as TP is moving off from stationary position and Ol was changing lane.
Both parties should have exercised equal caution when making their respective moves.

Thank you.

Jaclyn M K

AIG

Complex Claims Examiner

Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd



_ 78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore(079120)

' Tel +(65) 6419 1853 | Fax +(65) 6835 7416

Jaclyn-M Kesaval@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg

IMPORTANT NOTICE

The infarmation in this email {end any attachments) is confidential if you are not the infended recipient, you mus! nol use or disseminale the
information If you have received this email in emor, please immediately notify me by "Reply” command and permanantly delele the original and any
copies of prinfouts thereof. Although this email and any altschments are belisved to be free of any virus or other defact that might affect any
compiter system lnfo which it is received and opened, i is the responsibilty of the recipient fo ensure thal Il is virus free and no responsibility (s
accepted by AIG for any loss or damage arising in any way from ils use

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]
Sent: Saturday, June 02, 2018 2:21 PM

To: Kesaval, Jaclyn-M

Subject: RE: Your ref: 42410958055G *Our Ref: CC3/AIG18005519/Dpa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SDG 6622G(0I) &
SHD 3223M(TP) ON 22/03/2017]

Hi Jaclyn,
We refer to the above matter,

We have offered 50% global sum at $1,950.00(all-in) to third party. However they disogree that BOLA 14a
applies and rejected our offer. Third party proposed setlement at a g/s $3.200.00(alk-in).

The summary of claim Is as follows : -

Our offer TP proposal
1. Cost of Repair (w/G5ST) $3.545.07 $ 3.565.07
2. Loss ol Rental [2days x $117.00) $ 23400 $ 234.00(2days x $117.00)
3. Loss of Income [2days x $50.00)  $_100.00 3 100.00(2dgys x $50.00)
$3.899.07 % 3.899.07
@50% 51.949.54
4, LTA/ GIA search fee $ 749 3 7.49
Total $1.957.03 $ 3.906.56
Global Sum $1,950.00 $3.900.00

We seek your instrucfion in order for us to proceed further,

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubl Industrial Park. Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)



From: Kesaval, Jaclyn-M [mailto:Jaclyn-M . Kesaval@aig.com]

Sent: Monday, 21 May 2018 9:48 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@|kkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Your ref: 42410958055G *Our Ref: CC3/AIG18005519/Dpa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SDG 6622G(01) &
SHD 3223M(TP) ON 22/03/2017)

Hi Hsaio Tong,
We refer to your email below,

As per video of both parties, clearly TP is moving off from stationary position after picking up/ dropping off
passenger/s.

01 has also signaled his intention for the lane change, as such BOLA 14(a) still applies.
Kindly maintain our position as per BOLA 14(a).
Thank you.

Jaclyn M K

AIG

Complex Claims Examinar

Claims | AlG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd

78 Shenton Way #08-18 Singapore(079120)

Tel +{65) 6418 1853 | Fax +(65) 6B35 7416

IMPORTANT NOTICE

The infarmation in this email (and any attachments) i3 confidential. If you are nol he intended recipient, you Musi ol use or dissaminale the
infarmation. If you have received this email in amor, please immediately natify me by "Reply” command and permanently delsle the onginal and sny
copies or printouts thereal. Although this amail and any attachments are belleved o be free of any virus or oifver defect thal might affect any
computer system info which it is received and opened, il is the respansibility of the recipient o ensure that ff is wirus fres and no responsibidily i
sccepted by AIG for any loss or damage arising in any way from ifs use

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mallto:chewht@Ikkauto.com]
Sent: Saturday, May 19, 2018 2:02 PM

To: Kesaval, Jaclyn-M
Subject: Your ref: 42410958055G *Our Ref: CC3/AIG1B005519/Dpa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING 5DG 6622G(0I) &
SHD 3223M(TP) ON 22/03/2017]

Your ref: 42410958055G
Our Ref: CC3/AIG1800551%/Dpa3

Dear Sirs,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SDG 4622G(OIl) & SHD 3223M(TP) ON 22/03/2017

We refer to the above matier.



- Aftached here with a copy of video from third party for your easy reference. Ol's video already uploaded
_ in Merimen by your good office.

wWe have offered 50%[based on BOLA 14(a)] global sum at §1,250.00(all-in) to third party. However they
rejected our offer and proposed g/s $3,700.00[all-in),

The summary of claim is as follows : -

Qur offer TP proposal
I. Cost of Repair (w/GST) $3,565.07 $3,565.07
2. Loss of Rental (2days x $117.00)  $ 234.00 $ 23400 (2days x $117.00)
3. Loss of Income (2days x $50.00) 3 100.00 3 100.00 (2days x $50.00)
$3.899.07
@50% 51.949.54
4, LTA/ GIA search fee 3 7.49 3 7.49
Total $1.957.03 3 3,706.55
Global Sum $1,950.00 $ 3,900.00

We seek your instruction in order for us to proceed further.

**FYl: Ol agreed to lel insurance 1o settle the malter at besl.

Best Regards,
Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler
LEEK Auto Consultants Pre Lud

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 8(q08933)

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must
not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by
"Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and
any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into
which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no
responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or
severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use,

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must
not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this emall in error, please immediately notify me by
"Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and
any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into
which it Is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no
responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or
severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must
not use or disseminate the information, If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by
"Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and
any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into

10



. which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no
. responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or

. severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.
IMPORTANT NOTICE:
The information in this emall {and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must
not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by
"Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and
any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into
which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no
responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or
severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.
IMPORTANT NOTICE:
The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must
not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by
"Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and
any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into
which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no
responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or
severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.
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COMFORIDELGRO

Our Ref T 0318 / SHD3223M /CL(st) ENGINEERING
Your Ref
Date 11-Apr-18

CDGE Taxi Claims Dept
AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD 58 Loyang Drive 4th Floar
CHARTIS Buliding Singapore 508969
78 Shenton Way
#07-16
Singapore 079120
Attn : Motor Claims Department  WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHD3223M YOUR INSURED SDG6622G
AND OTHER ON 22.03.18

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner of motor
Vehicle No: SHD3223M which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle.
The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to assist them
in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters arising from

the damage to the vehicle

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving SDGE6622G
we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

1 Cost of Repair $ 3,585.07

2 25 dayslossofRental@ $§ 117.00 perday ] 292 50

3 Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK) ] -

4 GIA/LTA Search Fees 5 7.48

5 GIA/ Police Report Fees 3 -

6 Towing / Medical / Transporation $ -
SubTotal: 5 3,865.06

HIRER'S CLAIM =
7 25 dayslossofincome@ $ 80.00 perdays ] 200.00

Total Claims : $§ 4,065.08
We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims. -

a)  Onginal repair bill and photocopies of photographs : 7 pcs
b)  LTA search slip/s of SDG6622G
c) GlA / Police report/s of SHD3223M
d) Letter of authority from owner { hirer / operator
{ X} Pholograph/s of Accident Scene [ ) Cerificate of Insurance
{ ) Witness statement/s { x ) Downtime/Mileage record

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as
soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice
to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver

Yours faithfully

Cecilia Lee

Executive

CDGE Claims Department

Tel . 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email : cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

This I1s a computer generated letter. No signature 1s required.

COMFORIDELGRO



COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

COMFORDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

ComforiDelGro Engineering Pre Lid
A oot cof COMBORIDE L CAg

Head Office
205 Aroddel]l Road

Singapore 3THT00

Kindly note at no recaipl shall be ssued unlgss requesiag

CUSTOMER'S COPY

TAX INVOICE

ACCOUNT No

ComiortDeiGro Engineering Pte Lid

INVOICE No

AMOUNT

BANK/CHQ No




COMFOR1DELGRQ ComfortDelGro Enginesering Pte Lid
ENGINEERING

COMFORDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Enginecring 'te Lid
A member of COMPORDNLCg ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. AMOUNT BANK/CHQ Na
Head Office

205 Broddell Ropd
Singapare ST9T0N

Kindly nota that no recenpl shall be issued unkess requasied
CUSTOMER'S COPY



Our Ref: CT18030702
comrort

| g

Dale: 2B March 2018

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear SirfMadam

ACCIDENT ON 22/03/2018 @ 20:45hrs

ALONG YISHUN CENTRAL 1( > YISHUN CENTRAL) X NTH
POINT DR

INVOLVING SDGEB22G

We refer lo the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
number SHD3223M (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hirad lo LEE TONG SOON IC NO
S1640874C a registerad hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time
of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate $117.00 per day
{inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte
Ltd on a third party basis al the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his chaoice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This Is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapare 575717 Mainline +£5 6555 1188 Facsimile +65 6453 3183
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CDG.VARS.V . LettofAuthorisation

ACCIDENT INVOLVING
ALONG

1/ Wa

and/or

Taxl Numibar

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION
[NAF / PAF)
40 SHD3223M , SDGBE621G

Page 1 of |

ON 22-Mar-18 20:45

YISHUN CENTRAL 1(TWDS YISHUN CENTRAL) X NORTH POINT DIRVE

LEE TONG SOON (Hirar) NRIC No.:
HO LIANG QWEE (Rehef) NRIC MNo.:
SHD3223M

hereby suthorizse ComfortDelGro Enginesring Pte Ltd(CDGE):

51640874C

52004954E

1. To submit my/our claims for damages, coste and expanse, incliiding loss of income, loss of rental,
medical fes and legal costs,

Z. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compeEnsaton amount in respect of myfour claim
against third party (except persondl injuries and medical claims).

3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.

4. To accept any payment [Claim proceads) in respect of the claim against third party and paymaent by cheque
shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's Instruction and made in favaur of
"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

MName of Hirer
Hirer NRIC

Address

Cantact No.

Hame of Relief
Realiegf NRIC

Address

Contact No.

23-Mar-2018

LEE TONG SOON
S1640874C Signature |

2978 COMPASSVALE STREET #10-08
542297

97966817

HO LIANG QWEE
S2004954E Signature :

27 LORONG 7 REALTY PARK
536785

97472775

—

hitp://edgek2srv:82/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/View/CDG.VARS. V. Lettof...  23/03/2018



[nsurance Pamiculars Enguiry By Agents Detl hutps: el lgovsg T/ vrl/action/insPart Detat By AATFUNCTION ..

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time Search Status Insurance Company Code  Insurance Company Name

SDG&A22G 22 Mar 201B/ 20:45:00  Successhul ADa AIG ASTA PACTFIC INSURANCE PTE LTI
Previous OK

lofl 230322018, 9:38 AM
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Our Ref: CC3/AIG|8005519/Dpa3
06 APRIL 2018

KHOO CHEE MENG MARK
BLK 66 YISHUN AVE 4
#08-423

SINGAPORE 760661

Dear SirfMadam,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING 5DG 66226 & SHD 32230 ON 22/032018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pre Lid 1o resolve
the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had amongst other
information given us your version of how the aceident had occurred, we as the appointed agent of your
insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with third party claimant.

If you have evidence/information to proof that we should not settle the third party claim, kindly let us
have them in writing within the next 10 days i.c. by 17/04/2018. after we shall proceed with negotiation
with Third Party claimant on the without prejudice hasis and any settlement should not bind any claims
whatsoever by you/your driver against the other party’s insurer arising from this particular accident.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for
commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if vour policy has a
NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

ety

CHEW HSIAQ TONG
Cace Handler

DID: 6742 3197

FAX: 674] 4108

Email: chewhi@ikkauto.com

ee AlG Asta Pacific Insurance Pte Lid
{Motor Claims Depi)



Merimen e-Claims

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Revaked /) No seitiement

Page | of |

CLAIM SUBFOLDER TRACKING o ) S - o
| Case | Motified |Eat Submitted | Adj Assgnad Aaj Rpe Ad) Submitted | lns Auth'ed Status
22 Mar 2018 | &3 PWr 2038 $$3,331.84  |S$3,331.84 sandion for Bury
I Hain Edit Reg | i Ecit Estmares View Rpt I
| Eaie ady gt | Carcel Case |

Main Reference

CLAIM SUBFOLDER DETAILS
Lnsure; | Mhoo Ches Meng Mark, 10: S1211681)

EWTMTNTWN PTELTD, Co Reg. ho.: 1953038218

[Created by adjuster]

Main
Clarmant:

Vehicle Reg.
Mo isﬂn:mn

[22/03/2018 20:00 - :59
Date of LSE: |35 Months and 22 Days From LTA Reg Date (Man vr)]

Policy/Cover
Mot Mo.: 2100414829 (Comprehensive)

Palicy No.
(Claimant)

Claim Type: | TP / 424109580556

SDGE6E2IG MCOMODIS

| comfortDelGro eering Pte Ltd (Loyang) 59 Loyang Drive, 508969 Loyang - Tel: 6214 300
AIG Asls Pacific Insurance Pte. Lid. (Express) - Tel: 55-6419-3000 . [Mandied by Kesaval, Jachyn-M]
lachyn-M.Kesaval@aig.com

India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 63476100
| LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 5256-3561 ... [Handied by BRYAM TAMI] ... [Final Rpt due 04/04/2018]

ASSOCIATED MAIL RECEIVED
_ﬁﬂnhﬁmﬂlh this case.

View AN | l:mmw]

ALL ASSOCIATED TASKS

Due Dste  Priority Type  Task Group Subject  Handler
MO results.

view All | Search Tasks | Creste new Task | Compiete |
Assigned By  Completed On  Created On  Done?

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster& fuseaction=dsp_... 24/6/2019



Merimen e-Claims

Claim Documents

*SHD3223M (42410958B055G)
[SDG6622G]
™
COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD
Mar 22 2018 B:00PM
[Khoo Chee Meng Mark]
ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Page | of 2

é““: . — 1 per page E
[No_|Finalized On | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Lid. (5G) Thumbnasll| Print
1 26/03/1B 1131 Video - Accident (O1) g Load Mp4

(2 19/06/19 14:14 | TP Accident video Lond AV

irrmymmun o perpoge (V] &
o | Ralabel/Reorder | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) Thumtmall | Print
1 [0/01813:16 _[pront view Right © [ o [ @]
1 (28/03/1813:16 | Front View Left B | wecws | B
3 szmn 13:16 | Ganeral View D | wwdivc | A
4 2B/0VIE1316 | General View 0 | aws | B2
5 JAI1813:16 | General View 0 | icaorws | A
6 |2B/03/1613:16 | General View 0D icaws | &
7 |28/03/1813:16 | General View 0O s | A
8 |I8/03/18 13:16 | General View 0 lsaws | M
9 [28/03/1813:16 | General View O | osaws | &
10 |2B/03/18 13:16 | General View D  loadiws | A
11 [wnyis13ae | General View O  Laws | &
17 |28/03/18 13:16 | General View 0 | tsaaws | (A
13 |2E/03/1B 13:16 | General View 0| tosaws | A
14 [30/0318 1316 | Ganersl View 0 | Loedrs | &2
15 |2B/03/1613:16 | General View D | lowws @
16 |28/03/18 13:16 | General View 0| s | @
17 |26/01/18 13:16 General View n_ Loadirs |
18 [26/03/1B13:16 | General View D | Ladiec | A
19 |2E/03/18 13:16 | General View © | Load G o |
20 |ZB/03/1B 13116 | Genars! View 0 | osars | A
21 |28/03/18 13:16 | Genersl View O | loosrc | A |
227 |28/03/1B 13:16 | Chassis Numbar 0 | waaws A
23 |28/03/1B 13:16 | General View 0D | ceawc | M
24 |28/03/18 13:16 | Chassis Number 0 | tosawc |
2% |28/03/10 13:16 | Replacement Part Photo D | twers | 4
26 |28/03/18 13:16 Raplacement Part Phato 0D  wdwc | M
27 28/03/18 13:16 | Replacamant Part Photo 0  icwewc | M
Tn__;:mmn 13:1& Replacement Part Photo D  iloediec | B
Documentation ) 1perpoge  |v M
o Relsbel/Recrder | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) | Thumbnail | Print
:: |24/03/18 17:45 | TP ESTIMATE - MARKED 0 | Loeapor

I [Z4/03/18 17:45 TP GIA REPORT B | load FoF

3 20/06/18 08:17 | Email from AIG dd 190619 —— @ | Loadpor

https:/singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRdoc&fuseaction=dsp_doc... 24/6/2019




Menmen e-Claims

Page 2 of 2
Video o [tperpege ]
Mo | Fmalzed On ALG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte, Ltd. (SG) .| Thumbnall | §
4 [a0/06/1908:15  [LETTERTOOT @ | Load Por
Mo | Finalized On AIG Asia Pacilic Insurance Pte, Lid. (SG) Thumbnall
i 28/03/1808:54  OIGIAreport 1@ | osaror

Documents Checklist

| There are no docurment checklists configured.

Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)

Show Remarks To: Handhing Insurer
WOt MEMarss §re privas «nien yhe Shaw il T8 DINET GATTEE

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusecbox=MTRdoc&fuseaction=dsp_doc... 24/6/2019
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Adjuster Report

Page | of 4

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd conregne 1sseorissr

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3581 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@kkauto com;assignments@ikkauto com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our Flle No: CC3/AIG1BDOSS19/0PA302
Date: 24/06/2018
REFERENCE
Handling Insurer. AIG Asia Paclfic Insurance Ple. Ltd.  Policy No: 2100414829
Clalmant Vehicle s11pazzam Insured Vehicle No: SDGB622G
Date of Loss: 22032018 Mature of Claim: P Claim No: 42410958055G
E TION & | IFICATION OF VEHI
Reg No SHD3223IM
Make & Model: :—:;UHI:IM 140, 1.7 D CRDI F/L ABS AIRBAG 4DR Engine No: D4FDGLES2951
Reg. Date: 30/06/2016 (Man. Year: 2016) Chassis No: KMHLB41UMGLIDS1801
Colour: Blue Odomeler: 284400 km
Engine Capacily: 1685 cc
Market Value/New Car Price: N/A
Sum Insured (5%): Market Value/New Car Price
NDITION OF LE AT THE TIM F RVEY
Ganeral Condition: Stearing (Serviceabla): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceabla) Yes Engine Modification: No  Pre-acciden! Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 205/60 R18 Rear Tyre Size 205/860 R16
Froni Lefi Side Hankook B mm Rear Left Side: Hankook & mm
Front Right Side Hankook & mm Rear Right Side: Hankook & mm
The above vallas moresen| the remaking fyre resds dopit
COST OF CLAIMS - Repairer's _Adjuster's _ Difference  DIiff %|
Parts 2.444 48 241184 3254 1.34
Miscellaneous llems 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 1.180.00 920.00 260.00 22.03
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Total (S5) 3.624.48 3,331.84 202,64 8.07
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S%) 25371 23323 20.48 BOT
MNatt Amount (S$) 3,878.19 3,565.07 31312 B8.07
Global Sum Settlement [S§) 0.00
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 23/03/2018
Date Inspected. 23/03/2018 Inspected Atl: ComforiDelGro Engineering Pte Lid
{Loyang)
58 Loyang Drive
Singapore 508988
Estimated Period of Repair: 2.0 days

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster& fuseaction=gen_...

24/6/2019



Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

Adjustar: BRYAN TANI Manager: CHEW HSIAQ TONG

NOTE: Thiz report regresents our findings af e fime and place of inspection stated herewn, Such inspection has boean camed oul fo the bes! of gur
knowiadge and abillly but any other labilfy under any other cirownsiances is hemsby sxpressly erchdsd

hitps://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster& fuseaction=gen_... 24/6/2019



Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4
REPAIR DETAILS
Recommended Parts
No. Qty PartMNo. Particulars Condition Repairer's Amount
1 1 *FRONT BUMPER COVER Cut 562 30FL *5682 30 FL
2 1 *FRONT BUMPER BRACKET TOP[RH) Serviceable 22 40FL *-FL
3 1 *FRONT BUMPER RETAINER MOUNTING Serviceabla B.20FL ==FL
a4 1 *HEADLAMP (RH) Cracked 1,38BO0OFL =*1,38B00FL
5 1 *FRONT FENDER (RH) Dented 619.00FL *§19.00 FL
3] 1 *FRONT FENDER SHIELD (RH) Deformead 168 BOFL *169 BOFL
7 1 *FRONT FENDER RETAINER Serviceable 9 20FL *FL
B 1 *FRT WHEEL HUB CAP (RH) Cut 150.TOFL *150.70FL
B 1 *FRT FENDER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (RH) Necessary 100.00FS *100.00FS
FeFranchse part S=SpcNett L=ListiternDise
Sub Total (S§)  3,030.60 2,089.80
- List Item Discount on L Items 20,00/20.00% (S§) 586.12 57796
Total Parts (S§)  2,444.48 2,411.84
| Report was unsubmitted during this print-out. |
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_... 24/6/2019



Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellansous items selocted.

Recommended Labour

No Particulars Lab.Type Repairar's Amount

Labour lems

1 PANEL BEATING New 500.00 400.00

2 SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE New 500,00 400.00

3 WIRING CHARGE New 50.00 30.00

4 TUFF KOTE Now 50.00 30.00

5 FRT WHEEL ALIGNMENT New 80.00 60.00

Gross Labour Cost (55) 1.180.00 920.00
Report was unsubmitted during this print-out. |
< END OF ESTIMATES >
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster& fuseaction=gen_... 24/6/2019



